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RUSH!

HAPPIER THAN EVER
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HACKNEY DIAMONDS
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RAIZES

DAWN FM

TEN
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THE SLOW RUSH

TEENAGE DREAM
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SPEAK NOW

THE WALL

THE NAME CHAPTER: FREEFALL

CHANNEL ORANGE
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MANANA SERA BONITO
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THE FAME
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VENHAM MAIS CINCO
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FESTIVAL DA CANGAO 2024

MR. MORALE & THE BIG STEPPERS
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THE 5TH ALBUM 'FACT CHECK'
APARENTEMENTE - VOL 1

SLOW J
VAN ZEE

TAYLOR SWIFT

21 SAVAGE

TRAVIS SCOTT
ARCTIC MONKEYS
GREEN DAY
TAYLOR SWIFT
OLIVIA RODRIGO
THE WEEKND
PLUTONIO

THE WEEKND
TAYLOR SWIFT
LINA_

METRO BOOMIN
OLIVIA RODRIGO
T-REX

TAYLOR SWIFT
HARRY STYLES
DAMA

SERGIO GODINHO
TAYLOR SWIFT
DRAKE

TAYLOR SWIFT
JULINHO KSD
sLow J

HARRY STYLES
PINK FLOYD

SzA

BAD BUNNY
MATUE

LINKIN PARK

KALI UCHIS
ANTONIO ZAMBUJO
VARIOUS ARTISTS
BILLIE EILISH

BAD BUNNY
TRAVIS SCOTT
WET BED GANG
DUALIPA

JUNG KOOK

LANA DEL REY

MC PH

KAYBLACK
PLUTONIO

RICHIE CAMPBELL
BEYONCE

0S QUATRO E MEIA
BRUNO MARS
IMAGINE DRAGONS
TATE MCRAE

THE WEEKND

AMY WINEHOUSE
CALVIN HARRIS
NCT DREAM
DILLAZ

TIESTO
FLEETWOOD MAC
TAYLOR SWIFT
BISPO

PROFJAM

BILLIE EILISH
PETER GABRIEL
MANESKIN

BILLIE EILISH
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NIRVANA

T-REX

TYLER, THE CREATOR
KENDRICK LAMAR
LINKIN PARK

POST MALONE
MEDUZA

VEIGH, SUPERNOVA ENT
HARRY STYLES
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KANYE WEST

THE ROLLING STONES
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RIHANNA

NININHO VAZ MAIA
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PEARL JAM
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TAME IMPALA
KATY PERRY
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SARA CORREIA
TAYLOR SWIFT
PINK FLOYD
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FRANK OCEAN
DRAKE

KAROL G
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LEWIS CAPALDI
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LUAN SANTANA
LADY GAGA

POP SMOKE
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JOSE AFONSO
DIRE STRAITS

THE STROKES
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VARIOUS ARTISTS
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SLOwW J
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REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL
EPIC

RCA RECORDS SONY MUSIC
DOMINO UNIVERSAL
REPRISE WARNER
REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL
INTERSCOPE UNIVERSAL
REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL
BIG MACHINE RECORDS UNIVERSAL
GALILEO COMPACT RECORDS
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REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL
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SONY SONY MUSIC
ATLANTIC

INTERSCOPE UNIVERSAL
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ISLAND UNIVERSAL
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NORMAN FUCKING ROCKWELL
SCORPION

CURRENTS

+ (DIVIDE)

MARANA SERA BONITO (BICHOTA SEASON)
CIGARETTES AFTER SEX

BEST OF

COROA

POSITIONS

LITTLE LOVE

THANK U, NEXT

UNAPOLOGETIC

PONTOS NOS IS

GREATEST HITS

GRANDES EXITOS

A FOOT IN THE DOOR ? THE BEST OF
GOOD KID, MAA.D CITY

NOTHING BUT THE BEAT

ANTI

SUGAR PAPI

25

HER LOSS

BORN PINK

GREATEST HITS Il

WISH YOU WERE HERE

HOUSE OF BALLOONS

MY DEAR MELANCHOLY - EP

A INVENCAO DO DIA CLARO
THE EMINEM SHOW

SPEAK NOW (TAYLOR'S VERSION)
CHAMA MEU NOME

RED (TAYLOR'S VERSION)
PLANET HER (DELUXE)
BEAUTY BEHIND THE MADNESS
LOVE GOES

ULTRAVIOLENCE

MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY
DONDE QUIERO ESTAR

IN THE LONELY HOUR

JUSTICE

THE HEIST

BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY

21

VICE VERSA

METRO BOOMIN PRESENTS SPIDER-MAN: ACROSS THE SPIDER-VERSE

MORE LIFE

YE

BACK FROM THE EDGE
WATCH THE THRONE
ILLUMINATE

TO PIMP A BUTTERFLY
CIRCLES

APPETITE FOR DESTRUCTION
THE 4TH MINI ALBUM “DRAMA”
TOXICITY

2001

NINGUEM TA PURO!
EVOLVE

LUME

ABBEY ROAD
TRUSTFALL

SOL MARIA

CRY BABY

PRESENTE

WHOLE LOTTA RED
BEST OF

MEZMERIZE

TOBE

BORN THIS WAY

TAKE CARE
PORTUGUESA

IN UTERO

THE MISEDUCATION OF LAURYN HILL
GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN'
DARK LANE DEMO TAPES
HORTELA

PORTALS

RED PILL BLUES
VOLCANO

ONE LOVE

PINK FRIDAY 2

STONEY

SOLTA-EP
MELODRAMA

VIDA ROCKSTAR

HOT PINK

MERCURY - ACTS 1&2

LANA DEL REY

DRAKE

TAME IMPALA

ED SHEERAN

KAROL G

CIGARETTES AFTER SEX
CALEMA

PIRUKA

ARIANA GRANDE
MC CABELINHO
ARIANA GRANDE
RIHANNA

0S QUATRO E MEIA
QUEEN

XUTOS & PONTAPES
PINK FLOYD
KENDRICK LAMAR
DAVID GUETTA
RIHANNA
MARSHMELLO
ADELE

DRAKE & 21 SAVAGE
BLACKPINK

QUEEN

PINK FLOYD

THE WEEKND

THE WEEKND
CAPITAO FAUSTO
EMINEM

TAYLOR SWIFT
PEDRO SAMPAIO
TAYLOR SWIFT
DOJA CAT

THE WEEKND

SAM SMITH

LANA DEL REY
KANYE WEST
QUEVEDO

SAM SMITH

JUSTIN BIEBER
MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS
QUEEN

ADELE

RAUW ALEJANDRO
METRO BOOMIN
DRAKE

KANYE WEST

JAMES ARTHUR
JAY-Z & KANYE WEST
SHAWN MENDES
KENDRICK LAMAR
MAC MILLER

GUNS N'ROSES

AESPA

SYSTEM OF A DOWN
DR. DRE

MC IG

IMAGINE DRAGONS
FILIPE RET

THE BEATLES

PINK

ELADIO CARRION
MELANIE MARTINEZ
FERNANDO DANIEL
PLAYBOI CARTI
MARIZA

SYSTEM OF ADOWN
HENRIQUE & JULIANO
LADY GAGA

DRAKE

CARMINHO
NIRVANA

LAURYN HILL

50 CENT

MELANIE MARTINEZ
MAROON 5
JUNGLE

DAVID GUETTA
NICKI MINAJ

POST MALONE
GIULIA BE

LORDE

LONS3R JOHNY
DOJA CAT

IMAGINE DRAGONS

POLYDOR

REPUBLIC RECORDS
CAROLINE

ATLANTIC
BICHOTA/INTERSCOPE RECORDS
PIAS RECORDINGS
UNIVERSAL

808 MEDIA \ALTAFONTE NETWORK, S.L. (
REPUBLIC RECORDS
BAIRRO 13

REPUBLIC RECORDS

DEF JAM

SONY

ISLAND

UNIVERSAL

PARLOPHONE
INTERSCOPE
PARLOPHONE

DEF JAM

COLUMBIA

XL

OVO / REPUBLIC RECORDS
INTERSCOPE

ISLAND

PARLOPHONE

REPUBLIC RECORDS
REPUBLIC RECORDS
SONY

INTERSCOPE

TAYLOR SWIFT

WM BRAZIL

TAYLOR SWIFT

RCA RECORDS

REPUBLIC RECORDS
CAPITOL

POLYDOR

DEF JAM

QUEVEDO

CAPITOL

DEF JAM

DESCONHECIDA

VIRGIN

XL

EPIC

REPUBLIC RECORDS

CASH MONEY RECORDS/YOUNG MONEY
DEF JAM

COLUMBIA

ROC NATION/ROCAFELLA/IDJ
ISLAND

INTERSCOPE

WARNER

DISTURBING THA PEACE RECORDINGS,
WARNER

COLUMBIA

INTERSCOPE

GR6 MUSIC

INTERSCOPE

SOM LIVRE

BEATLES

RCA RECORDS

RIMAS ENTERTAINMENT LLC
ATLANTIC

UNIVERSAL
AWGE/INTERSCOPE RECORDS
PARLOPHONE

LEGACY

UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER

ALTAFONTE
UNIVERSAL
FIK/

UNIVERSAL

UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL

POPSTOCK

UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL

SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL

UNIVERSAL
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UNIVERSAL
POPSTOCK

UNIVERSAL
ENT./UNIV
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SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
SONY MUSIC

UNIVERSAL

UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC

'WARNER
UNIVERSAL

WARNER
SONY MUSIC

VIRGIN MUSIC LABEL AND ARTIST SERVICES (

INTERSCOPE
UNIVERSAL RECORDS
PARLOPHONE

GEFFEN
RUFFHOUSE RECORDS

ovo

SECCA RECORDS
ATLANTIC
INTERSCOPE

AWAL

PARLOPHONE (FRANCE)
REPUBLIC RECORDS
REPUBLIC RECORDS
WM BRAZIL
UNIVERSAL

LONSR JOHNY

RCA RECORDS
INTERSCOPE

UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC

WARNER

UNIVERSAL

POPSTOCK

UNIVERSAL

UNIVERSAL

SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL

UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
PIAS
UNIVERSAL
ALTAFONTE
UNIVERSAL
ONERPM
UNIVERSAL
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WARNER
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POS.: Posigao na semana actual
POS. ANT.: Posi¢ao no top na semana anterior

SEM. TOP.- Nimero de semanas que o titulo esteve no top

POS. MAX. : Amelhor posigo do titulo no Top




Top 200 Stream Albuns
Semana 04 de 2024

Plataformas de streaming presentes na amostra: Apple, Deezer, Napster, Spotify, Tidal

(19 de Janeiro a 25 de Janeiro de 2024)

Sem. Top ;:i Editora
1 1 4 1 ou Afro Fado Slow J SONY MUSIC
2 3 4 2 do.mar Van Zee UNIVERSAL
3 2 2 2 American Dream 21 Savage SONY MUSIC
4 4 4 4 Utopia Travis Scott SONY MUSIC
5 5 4 3 ORDEM & PROGRESSO Plutonio SONY MUSIC
6 8 4 6 Heroes & Villains Metro Boomin UNIVERSAL
7 7 4 5 Starboy The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
8 18 4 8 Cancdes Bonitas em Portugués Vol. | - EP D.AM.A SONY MUSIC
9 9 4 8 AM Arctic Monkeys |DOMINO RECORDING
10 10 4 6 PL COR D'AGUA T-Rex UNIVERSAL
11 11 4 6 For All The Dogs Drake UNIVERSAL
12 12 4 11 ou You Are Forgiven Slow J SONY MUSIC
13 20 4 13 2PL Sabi na Sabura Julinho KSD SONY MUSIC
14 15 4 9 1989 (Taylor's Version) Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
15 17 4 13 SOS SZA SONY MUSIC
16 14 4 14 Sour Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
17 16 4 1 Reputation Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
18 22 4 17 Un Verano Sin Ti Bad Bunny THE ORCHARD
19 13 4 12 Guts Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
20 21 4 19 Maquina do Tempo Matué SONY MUSIC
21 19 4 18 Folklore Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
22 27 4 16 Successi 2023 - Solo Hits Various Artists X5 Music Group
23 23 4 16 Dos Prédios Deluxe Veigh, Supernova |Translation Enterprises
24 181 2 24 lluminado Piruka ALTAFONTE
25 26 4 21 Nadie sabe lo que va a pasar mafana Bad Bunny THE ORCHARD
26 25 4 23 After Hours The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
27 24 4 19 Midnights Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
28 30 4 27 ou Ngana Zambi Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
29 6 2 6 Orquideas Kali Uchis UNIVERSAL
30 28 4 25 2PL Lover Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
31 31 4 31 O Cara Do Momento Mc PH INGROOVES
32 32 4 28 Contradigbes KayBlack WARNER
33 35 4 26 Astroworld Travis Scott SONY MUSIC
34 34 4 24 ou Heartbreak & Other Stories Richie Campbell |[SONY MUSIC
35 33 4 29 Golden Jung Kook INGROOVES
36 36 4 34 Harry's House Harry Styles SONY MUSIC
37 71 4 37 Motion Calvin Harris SONY MUSIC
38 85 4 38 Night Visions Imagine Dragons |UNIVERSAL
39 38 4 38 Reflexo Dillaz ALTAFONTE
40 47 4 40 Drive Tiésto WARNER
41 37 4 37 PL Mais Antigo BISPO SONY MUSIC
42 40 4 36 ou MDID ProfJam UNIVERSAL
43 42 4 38 PL Born To Die Lana Del Rey UNIVERSAL
44 45 4 34 Finda Barbara Bandeira |WARNER
45 43 4 39 ou Castanho T-Rex UNIVERSAL
46 39 4 24 Think Later Tate McRae SONY MUSIC
47 41 4 38 Meduza Meduza UNIVERSAL
48 46 4 42 Dos Prédios Veigh, Supernova | Translation Enterprises
49 51 4 49 Blonde Frank Ocean INDEPENDENTE
50 49 4 41 Graduation Kanye West UNIVERSAL
51 72 4 51 17 XXXTentacion EMPIRE DISTRIBUTION
52 57 4 52 Doo-Wops & Hooligans Bruno Mars WARNER
53 54 4 52 DAMN. Kendrick Lamar  |[UNIVERSAL
54 48 4 48 4PL Happier Than Ever Billie Eilish UNIVERSAL
55 53 4 52 2PL Sacrificio: Sangue, Lagrimas, Suor Plutonio SONY MUSIC
56 55 4 48 Fine Line Harry Styles SONY MUSIC
57 56 4 33 Renaissance Beyoncé SONY MUSIC
58 61 4 51 PL Future Nostalgia Dua Lipa WARNER
59 50 4 50 When We All Fall Asleep, Where Do We Go? Billie Eilish UNIVERSAL
60 59 4 59 ou Oitavo Céu Dillaz SONY MUSIC
61 64 4 61 Good Girl Gone Bad Rihanna UNIVERSAL
62 52 4 43 Evermore Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
63 58 4 56 Hollywood's Bleeding Post Malone UNIVERSAL
64 63 4 62 Teenage Dream Katy Perry UNIVERSAL
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PL

ou

Dont Smile At Me
Certified Lover Boy
Rush!

Vida Cara

Marfana Sera Bonito
Saviors

Escolhas, Vol. 2
Celebridade
Meteora

Divinely Uninspired To A Hellish Extent

\Y

LUAN CITY 2.0
The Fame
Gorilleyez

Shoot For The Stars Aim For The Moon

Dacoromode
Aparentemente - vol 1
Scorpion

1989

Hybrid Theory

Mafiana Sera Bonito (Bichota Season)

Coroa

Little Love
Unapologetic
Cigarettes After Sex
Back To Black
Norman Fucking Rockwell!
ANTI

Sugar Papi

Her Loss

Mr. Morale & The Big Steppers
Reinsertado

channel ORANGE

My Dear Melancholy,
Nothing But the Beat
Speak Now (Taylor's Version)
Chama meu nome
Red (Taylor's Version)
Love Goes
Ultraviolence

Donde quiero estar
#FFFFFF

The Heist
Californication

The Eminem Show
Vice Versa

25

Planet Her

More Life

Back From The Edge
Watch The Throne
llluminate

Raizes

Did You Know That There's A Tunnel Under Ocean Blvd

2001

Ninguém Ta Puro!

Festival da Cangéo 2024
LUME

good kid, m.A.A.d city

21

Beauty Behind The Madness
Sol Maria

thank u, next

Whole Lotta Red

My Beautiful Dark Twisted Fantasy

O Tempo Vai Esperar
To Be

Take Care

Get Rich Or Die Tryin'
Dark Lane Demo Tapes
Igor

Red Pill Blues

One Love

Pink Friday 2

Stoney

solta - EP

The Art of Slowing Down
Vida Rockstar

Hot Pink

Mercury - Acts 1 & 2

Billie Eilish

Drake

Maneskin

Orochi

Karol G

Green Day

Zé Neto & Cristian
Orochi

Linkin Park

Lewis Capaldi
Maroon 5

Luan Santana
Lady GaGa

Wet Bed Gang
Pop Smoke

Tz da Coronel & C
Nininho Vaz Maia
Drake

Taylor Swift

Linkin Park

Karol G

Piruka

MC Cabelinho
Rihanna
Cigarettes After Se
Amy Winehouse
Lana Del Rey
Rihanna
marshmello

Drake & 21 Savag
Kendrick Lamar
Morad

Frank Ocean

The Weeknd
David Guetta
Taylor Swift

Pedro Sampaio
Taylor Swift

Sam Smith

Lana Del Rey
Quevedo

ProfJam
Macklemore & Rye¢
Red Hot Chili Pepy
Eminem

Rauw Alejandro
Adele

Doja Cat

Drake

James Arthur
Jay-Z & Kanye We
Shawn Mendes
Nininho Vaz Maia
Lana Del Rey

Dr. Dre

Mc IG

VARIOUS ARTIST]
Filipe Ret
Kendrick Lamar
Adele

The Weeknd
Eladio Carrién
Ariana Grande

Ed Sheeran
Playboi Carti
Kanye West

Os Quatro e Meia
Henrique & Julianc
Drake

50 Cent

Drake

Tyler, The Creator
Maroon 5

David Guetta
Nicki Minaj

Post Malone
GIULIA BE

Slow J

LON3R JOHNY
Doja Cat

Imagine Dragons

UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
ONErpm
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
THE ORCHARD PT
ONErpm
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
THE ORCHARD PT
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
ALTAFONTE
ONErpm
UNIVERSAL
PIAS
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
THE ORCHARD PT
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
POPSTOCK
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
INGROOVES
UNIVERSAL
THE ORCHARD
UNIVERSAL
POPSTOCK
UNIVERSAL
THE ORCHARD PT
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
INDEPENDENTE
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL




146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

140
178
139
138
141
194
173
148
147
144
136
150
130
133
183
152
175

159
143
153
NEW
127
125
157
151
142
161
174
166
NEW
NEW
156
NEW
168
180
REE
155
193
186
169
164
NEW
196
163
REE
REE
187
185
182
167
176
REE
NEW
REE
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140
147
132
123
141
151
152
145
132
124
133
114
130
130
148
149
162

159
119
148
167
118
125
144
140
142
161
138
166
176
177
156
179
152
180
134
153
184
157
158
156
188
155
163
189
146
172
147
182
167
176
172
199
183

PL

Songs About Jane
Capitulo 1

Views

Newdeans 2nd EP 'Get Up'
Evolve

Cria Actividade

Barulho de Chuva Super Relaxante
Currents

11:11

COCKTAIL

?

Pontos nos Is

Justice

CAOS

Todos Os Cantos, Vol. 1 (ao Vivo)
Hozier

Swimming

hortela

Pratica(Mente)

Ligagédo Tokyo

Boiadeira Internacional, Vol. 2 (Ao Vivo) - EP
O Céu Explica Tudo

Dawn FM

NOT ALL HEROES WEAR CAPES
Ctrl

Bichinho

MINA D'OURO

Whatever People Say | Am, That's What I'm Not
Voulez-Vous

Nevermind

The Greatest Showman
Exodus

Appetite For Destruction
Snow Angel

Favourite Worst Nightmare
Toxicity

All Stand Together

Harry Styles

Rodeo

DOCE 22

Ten

Meu Nome Nao é Igor %
Footprints | Found

Savage Mode Il

Last Day Of Summer
Honestly, Nevermind

The Free Food Tape

The Life Of Pablo

Jose

Brothers In Arms

A Invengao do Dia Claro
Gota D'Espago

ENOC

Chocolate Starfish and the Hot Dog Flavored Water

Nada Como um Dia Apds o Outro Dia, Vol. 1 & 2

Maroon 5

Beny Jr, Morad & |
Drake

NewdJeans
Imagine Dragons
Spliff, Dillaz
Chuva Para Dormi
Tame Impala
Chris Brown
Soraia Ramos
XXXTENTACION
Os Quatro e Meia
Justin Bieber
Carolina Deslande;
Marilia Mendonga
Hozier

Mac Miller

MARO

Sam The Kid
LON3R JOHNY
Ana Castela
Henrique & Julianc
The Weeknd
Metro Boomin
SZA

Barbara Tinoco
LEO2745

Arctic Monkeys
Abba

Nirvana
SOUNDTRACK
Bob Marley & The
Guns N' Roses
Reneé Rapp
Arctic Monkeys
System Of A Dowr|
Lost Frequencies
Harry Styles
Travis Scott

Luisa Sonza

Pearl Jam

Mc IG

David Kushner

21 Savage & Metr(
Summer Walker
Drake

Slow J

Kanye West

J. Balvin

Dire Straits
Capitao Fausto
T-Rex

Ozuna

Limp Bizkit

Racionais MC's

UNIVERSAL
ALTAFONTE
UNIVERSAL
INGROOVES
UNIVERSAL
ALTAFONTE
IMUSICIAN DIGITAL
UNIVERSAL

SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL

SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL

THE ORCHARD PT
UNIVERSAL
WARNER

SONY MUSIC
ALTAFONTE
SONY MUSIC
FUGA / IIP-DDS
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL

SONY MUSIC
BARBARA TINOCO
UNIVERSAL
DOMINO RECORDING
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
DOMINO RECORDING
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL

SONY MUSIC
WARNER
UNIVERSAL

SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
INDEPENDENTE
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL

SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL

THE ORCHARD PT
UNIVERSAL
ONErpm




Top 10 000 Streams

Semana 04 de 2024

(19 de Janeiro a 25 de Janeiro de 2024)

Plataformas de streaming presentes na amostra: Apple, Deezer, Napster, Spotify, Tidal e Youtube

Sem. Top Pos. Max.
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a1

109

9 1 PL
4 2
7 3
16 1 PL
4 4
2 2
2 7
12 8
7 8
19 3 PL
19 7 PL
4 5 2PL
35 1 5PL
9 5 ou
19 9 PL
4 16 ou
4 6
17 2 PL
45 5 2PL
39 1 5PL
17 2 PL
4 19
4 12
30 2 2PL
4 22
7 22
4 27
5 2
9 2 ou
7 26
1 31 ou
15 5 PL
30 6 PL
146 7 7PL
10 35
1 13
43 1 2PL
#“ 5 3PL
52 7 2PL
72 1 7PL
26 5 2PL
28 15 PL
1 43
4 44
20 12 PL
34 17 2pL
39 15 PL
34 30 PL
2 15 PL
78 5 5PL
42 7 3pL
16 52
4 53
102 2 5PL
4 47
82 1 7PL
22 1 3pL
4 47
65 57 4PL
4 50
% 1 7PL
44 1 3pL
88 1 6PL
4 64
31 2 3pL
58 4 4pL
4 67
2 16 PL
29 7 2pL
162 4 8pL
54 1 4pL
53 6 3pL
30 7 PL
4 37
19 64 ou
37 15 2pL
4 17 2PL
8 27
59 2 4pL
28 5 2pL
23 48 3pL
33 2 3pL
39 2 3pL
39 30 10PL
85 28 6PL
85 21 4pL
101 3 8PL
4 88
35 17 PL
5 )
2 35
46 7 2pL
9 8 ou
32 16 PL
9 17
2 45
25 1 PL
4 86
75 5 3pL
6 100
253 8 7PL
74 10 4pL
184 8 6PL
4 104
2 2 ou
5 89
4 107
4 101
110 25 4pL

Tata

Si No Estas
POCPOC

Carro

10 Carros

Yes, And?

Redrum

Lose Control
Tenho Que Me Decidir
Greedy

Let's Go 4

Dentro da Hilux

Ta OK

Fogo

Water

Unwritten

Nosso Quadro
CorDaPele

Lapada Dela
Chakras
Chamadas

Faz um Vuk Vuk (Teto Espelhado)
Novo Balango
Alma Nua

Baile do Bruxo
Bellakeo

Loucura

Poesia Acustica 15
Ultimamente

DEJA VU

One Of The Girls
Monaco

Sem Ti

Another Love

Lovin On Me
Houdini
UHLALALA
Maria Joana
Where U @

Como Tu

PINA COLADA
What Was | Made For?
Faz Bem

Murder On The Dancefloor
Strangers

Cruel Summer
Tattoo

Popular

Amar De Cor

La Bachata

A Nossa Danca
My Love Mine All Mine
Tipo Hollywood

| Wanna Be Yours
Daqui pra Sempre
Calm Down
Tempo

Bécane

Riptide

Engana Dizendo Que Ama
As It Was

Planeta

Die For You

Angel Numbers / Ten Toes
Novidade na Area
CASA

Stick Season
Colas

Lala

Save Your Tears
Flowers

TA TUDO BEM
Vampire

Cheiro de Mato
Prada

Loucamente
Daylight

Sol

Corac@o de Gelo
Ballena

The Night We Met
Preco Certo
Conexdes de Mafia
Devia Ir

Mo Boy

ROSAS

Lua

Pink + White
Dance The Night
Perfume

Née-nah

El Merengue
Piramide

Perto

Sereia

n.hie.

Paint The Town Red
Shut up My Moms Calling
3,14

Joga Pra Lua
Someone You Loved
I'm Good (Blue)
Teu Eternamente
Manos Rotas

| Know ?

Foto da Unha

Até ao Fim

Mesma Histéria

In The End

Slow J

ifiigo quintero

PEDRO SAMPAIO

Bérbara Bandeira feat. Dillaz

Chefin

Ariana Grande

21 Savage

Teddy Swims

Mc PH

Tate McRae

DJ GBR, Mc IG, MC Ryan SP, MC PH, Mc Davi, MC Luki, MC Don J
Luan Pereira, MC Ryan SP & Mc Daniel
DENNIS & MC Kevin o Chris

Slow J

Tyla

Natasha Bedingfield

AgroPlay

Slow J

Grupo Menos E Mais

Ivandro & Julinho KSD

Ivandro & Van zee

MC Kevin O Chris & DJ Nk Da Serra
Veigh, Bvga Beatz, Prod Malax & Supernova Ent
Van Zee

Tropa do Bruxo, Triz, SMU, Mc Menor Thalis, DJ W's da Igrejin
Peso Pluma & Anitta

Borges, MC Cabelinho, Veigh, Ruxn, Palma & Kizzy
Pineapple StormTv

Slow J

Luan Santana & Ana Castela

The Weeknd, Jennie & Lily Rose Depp
Bad Bunny

Slow J

Tom Odell

Jack Harlow

Dua Lipa

LON3R JOHNY & Pluténio

Nuno Ribeiro, Calema & Mariza

Slow J

Bérbara Bandeira feat. lvandro
LON3R JOHNY

Billie Eilish

Bluay;Julinho KSD

Sophie Ellis-Bextor

Kenya Grace

Taylor Swift

Loreen

The Weeknd, Playboi Carti & Madonna
Van Zee

Manuel Turizo

Calema

Mitski

Mc Ws da leste, DJ CHADIN DO C & MC Cothié
Arctic Monkeys

Manu & Simone Mendes

Rema

Van Zee

‘Yamé

Vance Joy

Veigh, Tz da Coronel, Toledo, Supernova Ent, Prod Malax, Nag
Harry Styles

Bispo & Barbara Tinoco

The Weeknd

Chris Brown

Mc Livinho & DJ Matt D

D.A.M.A feat. Buba Espinho

Noah Kahan

Dillaz

Myke Towers

The Weeknd

Miley Cyrus

T-Rex

Olivia Rodrigo

Gabi Saiury, Kotim & Mc Paiva ZS feat. Love Funk & DJ Neeh
cass6, Raye & D-Block Europe
D.A.M.A & Los Romeros

David Kushner

Van Zee

wiu

Vulgo FK

Lord Huron feat. Phoebe Bridgers
Pedro Mafama

Matué feat. Rich The Kid

Wet Bed Gang

Dillaz

Kappa Jotta & MUN

Ivandro

Frank Ocean

Dua Lipa

Calema

21 Savage, Travis Scott & Metro Boomin
Marshmello & Manuel Turizo

Slow J

Van Zee

Slow J

21 Savage & Doja Cat

Doja Cat

Hotel Ugly

Gson, Slow J & Sam The Kid

Anitta, Pedro Sampaio & DENNIS
Lewis Capaldi

David Guetta & Bebe Rexha

Slow J

Dellafuente & Morad

Travis Scott

L7NNON, Veigh & Nagalli

Maninho

Pedro Lotto, Orochi, Caio Luccas
Linkin Park

SONY MUSIC
BELIEVE DIGITAL
WARNER
WARNER/SONY (50/50)
ONErpm
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
INGROOVES
SONY MUSIC
INGROOVES
THE ORCHARD
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
INDEPENDENTE
SONY MUSIC
THE ORCHARD
UNIVERSAL/SONY (50/50)
UNIVERSAL
ONErpm
Translation Enterprises
UNIVERSAL
INDEPENDENTE
SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
ONErpm

THE ORCHARD
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL

THE ORCHARD
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
WARNER

SONY MUSIC
WARNER/UNIVERSAL (67/33]
SONY MUSIC
WARNER/SONY (50/50)
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
POPSTOCK
ONErpm

DOMINO RECORDING
ONErpm
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
BELIEVE DIGITAL
WARNER
INDEPENDENTE
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
SONY/WARNER (50/50)
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
ONErpm

SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
THE ORCHARD
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
ALTAFONTE
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
INDEPENDENTE
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
TUNECORE
ALTAFONTE
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER

SONY MUSIC
THE ORCHARD PT
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
WARNER
ONErpm
WARNER




110
1
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

100 4 920

113 8 34

120 18 8 ou
99 34 4 2PL
136 12 62

17 72 1 5PL
213 4 116

138 13 90

135 206 7 9PL
116 291 14 6PL
126 89 8 4PL
115 4 97

145 75 7 4PL
105 9 9

132 121 6 5PL
130 4 125

139 44 3 2PL
114 86 14 3PL
118 137 1 7PL
144 28 34 PL
203 4 130

119 16 119 3PL
147 30 42 FIL
123 222 34 6PL
146 32 134 4PL
141 88 1 6PL
163 85 15 3PL
221 4 137

133 217 1 9PL
161 13 109

124 60 4 3PL
140 4 4

128 36 14 2PL
149 14 23 ou
131 154 3 6PL
391 3 145

151 4 17

150 18 114

154 5 110

152 56 108 3PL
148 61 55 4PL
122 " 97

176 10 94

156 51 60 2PL
167 7 103 4PL
168 5 72

134 59 5 3PL
121 9 "

127 7 33

531 4 159

158 126 12 5PL
NEW 1 161

175 49 27 FIL
162 5 121

160 175 31 6PL
173 4 138

165 123 66 4PL
166 53 20 3PL
170 196 5 6PL
186 10 119 3PL
164 4 123

192 4 17

172 9 49

179 29 47 PL
169 9 134 FIL
153 9 49

225 92 8 3PL
191 " 44

182 47 124 4PL
194 29 29 ou
180 58 13 2PL
208 16 83 3PL
249 4 182

174 131 110 4PL
196 40 67 2PL
183 4“1 37 PL
188 30 36 FIL
255 4 187

155 9 16

197 29 34 PL
181 30 75 FIL
199 31 5 2PL
185 86 7 4PL
239 4 193

189 30 92 FIL
256 4 195

228 24 29 4PL
17 25 48 PL
204 10 26 FIL
211 4 134

184 6 146

POS.: Posigo na semana actual
POS. ANT.: Posigo no top na semana anterior
SEM. TOP.- Niimero de semanas que o titulo esteve no top
POS. MAX. : A melhor posigéo do titulo no Top

Solteiro Forgado

S6 D&

Feln

Sprinter

Sou Musa do Verdo
Quevedo: Bzrp Music Sessions, Vol. 52
Never Lose Me

Seya

Te Amo

Lovely

Como Antes

Carta Aberta

Viva La Vida

Origami

Yellow

Feather

Beso

Until | Found You
Starboy

Columbia

Brutos Diamantes

Iris.

Fukumean

Do | Wanna Know?
Every Breath You Take
One Dance

I Ain't Worried

Dia de Fluxo

Blinding Lights

Vois sur ton chemin
Creepin'

Maria Mariah

Where She Goes

My Eyes

Borboletas

Praise Jah In The Moonlight
Pelos Cantos do Mundo
Canudinho

Me Leva Pra Casa / Escrito Nas Estrelas / Saudade
Somewhere Only We Know
Impec

Can't Catch Me Now
Perro negro

Farda

When | Was Your Man
Rich Baby Daddy

Kill Bill

Nascidos & Criados

G3

Macetando

Cold Heart

Beautiful Things
Solteiros

9Xs

Sweater Weather
Béncaos Que Nao Tém Fim (Counting My Blessings)
Why'd You Only Call Me When You're High?
Mockingbird

Somos Iguais

Creep

Minha Cura

Fronteira

Exes

Trance

Heartless

Mil veces

Concluséo

Standing Next To You
Demons

(It Goes Like) Nanana
Love Again

Locked Out Of Heaven
Have You Ever Seen The Rain
No Role Modelz

See You Again

Segredo

Para Casa

LUNA

Reza

Gol Bolinha, Gol Quadrado 2
Europa

Casanova

Erro Gostoso

Amor Livre

Numb

Senti Tanto

Too Many Nights

Luz do Luar

Ao Teu Ouvido

Ana Castela

Van Zee & Julinho KSD

Travis Scott feat. Playboi Carti
Dave & Central Cee

Marshmello & Luisa Sonza
Bizarrap & Quevedo

Flo Milli

SativaMusic, Morad & GIMS
Calema

Billie Eilish & Khalid

Matias Damasio

MC Cabelinho

Coldplay

Slow J feat. Gson

Coldplay

Sabrina Carpenter

Rosalia & Rauw Alejandro
Stephen Sanchez

The Weeknd feat. Daft Punk
Quevedo

Syro & Bispo

The Goo Goo Dolls

Gunna

Arctic Monkeys

The Police

Drake feat. WizKid & Kyla
OneRepublic

AgroPlay, Ana Castela & LUDMILLA
The Weeknd

BENNETT

Metro Boomin, The Weeknd & 21 Savage
JC no beat, DJ F7 & MC Meno Dani feat. Silva MC
Bad Bunny

Travis Scott

Gama WNTD

YG Marley

Mickael Carreira & Matias Daméasio
Gusttavo Lima & Ana Castela
Lauana Prado

Keane

Papillon

Olivia Rodrigo

Bad Bunny & Feid

Gson

Bruno Mars

Drake feat. Sexxy Red & SZA
SZA

Slow J feat. Teresa Salgueiro
Plutonio & Ajaxx feat. Chefin & Leviano
Ivete Sangalo & LUDMILLA

Elton John & Dua Lipa

Benson Boone

Deejay Telio & Yasmine

Plutonio, Mc Lele JP & Ajaxx
The Neighbourhood

Isadora Pompeo

Arctic Monkeys

Eminem

Plutonio

Radiohead

MC Cabelinho, Ajaxx & Galdino
Ana Castela

Tate McRae

Metro Boomin, Travis Scott & Young Thug
Kanye West

Anitta

Julinho KSD

Jung Kook

Imagine Dragons

Peqggy Gou

Richie Campbell

Bruno Mars

Creedence Clearwater Revival

J. Cole

Tyler, The Creator feat. Kali Uchis
KayBlack

Van Zee

Feid & ATL Jacob

Slow J

Ivandro & Bispo

SZA

Mc Pedrinho & DJ 900

Mizzy Miles feat. Deejay Telio, Teto & Gson
Soolking & Gazo

Simone Mendes

Filipe Ret

Linkin Park

Van Zee

Metro Boomin & Future feat. Don Toliver
Mc Tato & DJ AK Beats

Buba Espinho feat. Barbara Tinoco

INDEPENDENTE
UNIVERSAL/SONY (50/50)
SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
THE ORCHARD
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
ONErpm
WARNER

SONY MUSIC
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
ALTAFONTE
WARNER
WARNER
DOMINO RECORDING
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL/SONY (67/33)
INDEPENDENTE
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL/SONY (67/33)
ONErpm

THE ORCHARD
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
iGroove Music
REGIMUSIC
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
PAPILLON
UNIVERSAL
THE ORCHARD
ALTAFONTE
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
ALTAFONTE
UNIVERSAL/WARNER (50/5(
WARNER
ALTAFONTE
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
DOMINO RECORDING
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
POPSTOCK
ONErpm
INDEPENDENTE
SONY MUSIC
SONY/UNIVERSAL/WARNER|
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
INGROOVES
UNIVERSAL
POPSTOCK
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
INGROOVES
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
THE ORCHARD
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
WARNER/SONY/UNIVERSAL|
ONErpm
WARNER




Top 10 000 Singles

Semana 04 de 2024 (19 de Janeiro a 25 de Janeiro de 2024)
Plataformas de streamina presentes na amostra: Apole (incl ltunes com Downloads FTD). Deezer. Nabster. Sootifv. Tidal e Youtube

Pos.Ant. Sem.Top Pos. Ma:

1 2 9 1 PL |Tata Slow J SONY MUSIC
2 3 4 2 Si No Estas ifiigo quintero BELIEVE DIGITAL
3 5 7 3 POCPOC PEDRO SAMPAIO WARNER
4 4 16 1 PL |Carro Barbara Bandeira feat. Dillaz WARNER/SONY (50/50)
5 6 4 4 10 Carros Chefin ONErpm
6 1 2 1 Yes, And? Ariana Grande UNIVERSAL
7 17 12 7 Lose Control Teddy Swims WARNER
8 10 2 8 edrum 21 Savage SONY MUSIC
9 8 7 8 Tenho Que Me Decidir Mc PH INGROOVES
10 7 19 3 PL |Greedy Tate McRae SONY MUSIC
" 9 19 7 PL |Let's Go4 DJ GBR, Mc IG, MC Ryan SP, MC PH, Mc Davi, MC Luki, MC Don J INGROOVES
12 25 4 5 2PL  [Dentro da Hilux Luan Pereira, MC Ryan SP & Mc Daniel THE ORCHARD
13 16 35 1 5PL T4 OK DENNIS & MC Kevin o Chris SONY MUSIC
14 " 9 5 OU |Fogo Slow J SONY MUSIC
15 13 19 9 PL |Water Tyla SONY MUSIC
16 23 4 16 OU  |Unwritten Natasha Bedingfield SONY MUSIC
17 12 4 6 Nosso Quadro AgroPlay INDEPENDENTE
18 14 17 2 PL |CorDaPele Slow J SONY MUSIC
19 21 45 5 2PL  |Lapada Dela Grupo Menos E Mais THE ORCHARD
20 19 39 1 5PL  [Chakras Ivandro & Julinho KSD UNIVERSAL/SONY (50/50)
21 18 17 2 PL |Chamadas Ivandro & Van zee UNIVERSAL
22 28 4 21 Faz um Vuk Vuk (Teto Espelhado) MC Kevin O Chris & DJ Nk Da Serra ONErpm
23 15 4 13 Novo Balango Veigh, Bvga Beatz, Prod Malax & Supernova Ent Translation Enterprises
24 20 30 2 2PL  [Alma Nua Van Zee UNIVERSAL
25 22 4 22 Baile do Bruxo Tropa do Bruxo, Triz, SMU, Mc Menor Thalis, DJ W's da Igrejin INDEPENDENTE
26 24 7 20 Bellakeo Peso Pluma & Anitta SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
27 30 4 27 Loucura Borges, MC Cabelinho, Veigh, Ruxn, Palma & Kizzy ONErpm
28 26 5 24 Poesia Acustica 15 Pineapple StormTv THE ORCHARD
29 27 9 2 OU |Ultimamente Slow J SONY MUSIC
30 31 7 26 DEJA VU Luan Santana & Ana Castela SONY MUSIC
31 34 1 31 OU |One Of The Girls The Weeknd, Jennie & Lily Rose Depp UNIVERSAL
32 33 15 5 PL  |Monaco Bad Bunny THE ORCHARD
33 29 30 6 PL |SemTi Slow J SONY MUSIC
34 39 145 7 7PL  |Another Love Tom Odell SONY MUSIC
35 37 1" 13 Houdini Dua Lipa WARNER
36 50 10 36 Lovin On Me Jack Harlow WARNER
37 38 43 1" 2PL [UHLALALA LONB3R JOHNY & Pluténio SONY MUSIC
38 40 4 5 3PL  [Maria Joana Nuno Ribeiro, Calema & Mariza WARNER/UNIVERSAL (67/33)
39 42 72 1 7PL [Como Tu Barbara Bandeira feat. Ivandro WARNER/SONY (50/50)
40 35 28 15 PL  |WhatWas | Made For? Billie Eilish UNIVERSAL
41 32 52 7 2PL [WhereU @ Slow J SONY MUSIC
42 4 26 5 2PL |PINA COLADA LONB3R JOHNY SONY MUSIC
43 Il 4 43 Murder On The Dancefloor Sophie Ellis-Bextor UNIVERSAL
44 NEW 1 44 FazBem Bluay;Julinho KSD UNIVERSAL
45 43 20 12 PL |Strangers Kenya Grace WARNER
46 49 39 15 PL |Tattoo Loreen UNIVERSAL
47 46 34 17 2PL  [Cruel Summer Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
48 56 78 5 5PL  [LaBachata Manuel Turizo SONY MUSIC
49 52 34 30 PL |Popular The Weeknd, Playboi Carti & Madonna UNIVERSAL
50 44 26 15 PL  |Amar De Cor Van Zee UNIVERSAL
51 61 42 7 3PL A Nossa Danga Calema UNIVERSAL
52 55 16 52 My Love Mine All Mine Mitski POPSTOCK
53 62 4 47 Dagqui pra Sempre Manu & Simone Mendes ONErpm
54 110 4 54 Tipo Hollywood Mc Ws da leste, DJ CHADIN DO C & MC Cothié ONErmpm
55 54 100 26 5PL [l Wanna Be Yours Arctic Monkeys DOMINO RECORDING
56 57 82 1 7PL  [Calm Down Rema UNIVERSAL
57 48 22 1 3PL [Tempo Van Zee UNIVERSAL
58 47 4 47 Bécane ‘Yamé BELIEVE DIGITAL
59 58 63 58 4PL  |Riptide Vance Joy WARNER
60 59 4 50 Engana Dizendo Que Ama Veigh, Tz da Coronel, Toledo, Supernova Ent, Prod Malax, Nag INDEPENDENTE
61 51 44 1 3PL  [Planeta Bispo & Barbara Tinoco UNIVERSAL
62 70 95 1 7PL |AsltWas Harry Styles SONY MUSIC
63 53 88 1 6PL [Die For You The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
64 87 4 64 Angel Numbers / Ten Toes Chris Brown SONY MUSIC
65 65 31 2 3PL  [Novidade na Area M Livinho & DJ Matt D WARNER
66 69 58 4 4PL [CASA D.AM.A feat. Buba Espinho 'SONY/WARNER (50/50)
67 95 4 67 Stick Season Noah Kahan UNIVERSAL
68 74 54 1 4PL  |Flowers Miley Cyrus SONY MUSIC
69 68 24 16 PL |Colas Dillaz SONY MUSIC
70 7 29 7 2PL (Lala Myke Towers WARNER
1l 63 162 3 8PL |Save Your Tears The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
72 72 53 6 3PL [TATUDO BEM T-Rex UNIVERSAL
73 60 30 7 PL |Vampire Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
74 67 4 37 Cheiro de Mato Gabi Saiury, Kotim & Mc Paiva ZS feat. Love Funk & DJ Neeh ONErpm
75 75 37 15 2PL  |Loucamente D.AM.A & Los Romeros SONY MUSIC
76 89 19 65 OU |Prada casso, Raye & D-Block Europe SONY MUSIC
7 64 41 17 2PL  |Daylight David Kushner UNIVERSAL
78 73 8 27 Sol Van Zee UNIVERSAL
79 82 59 2 4PL  |Corag&o de Gelo WIU SONY MUSIC
80 80 28 5 2PL |(Ballena Vulgo FK THE ORCHARD
81 85 23 50 3PL |The Night We Met Lord Huron feat. Phoebe Bridgers UNIVERSAL
82 76 34 2 3PL  |Prego Certo Pedro Mafama SONY MUSIC
83 83 39 2 3PL  [Conexdes de Méafia Matué feat. Rich The Kid SONY MUSIC
84 88 78 28 6PL  [Mo Boy Dillaz ALTAFONTE
85 97 39 31 10PL |Devia Ir Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
86 86 85 21 4PL |ROSAS Kappa Jotta & MUN SONY MUSIC
87 128 5 87 Perfume Calema UNIVERSAL
88 92 101 3 8PL [Lua Ivandro SONY MUSIC
89 101 4 89 Pink + White Frank Ocean INDEPENDENTE
90 93 35 18 PL |Dance The Night Dua Lipa WARNER
91 106 6 91 Joga Pra Lua Anitta, Pedro Sampaio & DENNIS UNIVERSAL
92 36 2 36 Née-nah 21 Savage, Travis Scott & Metro Boomin SONY MUSIC
93 104 46 7 2PL  |El Merengue Marshmello & Manuel Turizo SONY MUSIC
94 78 9 17 Sereia Slow J SONY MUSIC
95 81 9 8 OU |Piramide Slow J SONY MUSIC
96 84 32 16 PL  |Perto Van Zee UNIVERSAL
97 45 2 45 n.hie. 21 Savage & Doja Cat SONY MUSIC
98 920 25 " PL |Paint The Town Red Doja Cat SONY MUSIC
99 91 4 86 Shut up My Moms Calling Hotel Ugly TUNECORE
100 11 75 5 3PL (3,14 Gson, Slow J & Sam The Kid ALTAFONTE
101 102 253 8 7PL |Someone You Loved Lewis Capaldi UNIVERSAL
102 96 74 9 4PL  |I'm Good (Blue) David Guetta & Bebe Rexha WARNER
103 98 183 8 6PL |Teu Eternamente Slow J SONY MUSIC
104 133 26 27 OU |l Know ? Travis Scott SONY MUSIC
105 112 4 105 Manos Rotas Dellafuente & Morad THE ORCHARD PT
106 215 4 106 Até ao Fim Maninho WARNER
107 108 5 89 Foto da Unha L7NNON, Veigh & Nagalli WARNER
108 109 104 21 4PL  |In The End Linkin Park WARNER
109 105 4 102 Mesma Historia Pedro Lotto, Orochi, Caio Luccas ONErpm
110 100 4 90 Solteiro Forgado Ana Castela INDEPENDENTE
1 113 8 35 S6 Da Van Zee & Julinho KSD UNIVERSAL/SONY (50/50)




112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

149
150
151
152
153

156
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

179
180
181
182
183

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

197
198
199
200

POS..
POS.
SEM.
POS.

120 18 8 ou
99 34 4 2PL
116 72 1 5PL.
140 12 62

216 4 116

139 13 91

130 207 5 9PL
118 290 14 6PL
125 89 8 4PL
115 4 97

144 75 5 4PL
137 44 3 2PL
107 9 9

129 4 125

136 119 6 5PL.
114 86 14 3PL
145 28 34 PL
119 137 1 7PL
201 4 130

17 16 17 3PL
147 30 41 PL
131 4 4

123 208 34 6PL.
219 4 135

146 30 135 4PL
163 85 15 3PL
141 85 1 6PL.
134 217 1 9PL
148 4 109

159 13 111

124 60 4 3PL
152 14 23 ou
132 36 14 2PL
153 18 113

135 154 3 6PL.
392 3 147

156 5 113

150 56 111 3PL
149 60 55 4PL
122 11 97

176 9 101

158 50 60 2PL
168 78 103 4PL
167 5 72

138 59 5 3PL
509 4 157

127 7 33

121 9 1"

NEW 1 160

154 127 10 5PL
161 5 124

175 49 27 PL
170 4 134

162 175 31 6PL
166 124 68 4PL
164 52 21 3PL
171 195 5 6PL.
187 12 81 3PL
194 4 170

165 4 123

174 9 49

181 29 47 PL
169 9 136 PL
151 9 48

227 92 8 3PL
188 28 28 ou
191 1" 24

179 47 120 4PL
209 16 83 3PL
177 58 13 2PL
173 126 114 4PL
156 9 16

247 4 184

196 40 66 2PL
185 41 37 PL
190 30 39 PL
256 4 188

198 29 34 PL
184 30 76 PL
197 31 5 2PL
236 4 192

240 6 113

192 30 93 PL
182 6 141

186 86 7 4PL
203 5 164 ou
230 25 22 4PL
260 4 199

257 4 200

Posigao na semana actual
ANT.: Posigao no top na semana anterior
TOP.- Nimero de semanas que o itulo esteve no top
MAX. : A melhor posigao do titulo no Top

Feln

Sprinter

Quevedo: Bzrp Music Sessions, Vol. 52
Sou Musa do Verdo
Never Lose Me

Seya

Te Amo

Lovely

Como Antes

Carta Aberta

Viva La Vida

Beso

Origami

Feather

Yellow

Until | Found You
Columbia

Starboy

Brutos Diamantes

Iris

Fukumean

Maria Mariah

Do | Wanna Know?

Dia de Fluxo

Every Breath You Take
1 Ain't Worried

One Dance

Blinding Lights

Pelos Cantos do Mundo
Vois sur ton chemin
Creepin'

My Eyes

Where She Goes
Canudinho

Borboletas

Praise Jah In The Moonlight
Me Leva Pra Casa / Escrito Nas Estrelas / Saudade
Somewhere Only We Know
Impec

Can't Catch Me Now
Perro negro

Farda

When | Was Your Man
Rich Baby Daddy

Kill Bill

Macetando

G3

Nascidos & Criados
Beautiful Things

Cold Heart

9Xs

Solteiros

Béngaos Que Nao Tém Fim (Counting My Blessings)
Sweater Weather
Why'd You Only Call Me When You're High?
Mockingbird

Somos Iguais

Creep

Fronteira

Minha Cura

Exes

Trance

Heartless

Mil veces

Conclusao

(It Goes Like) Nanana
Standing Next To You
Demons

Locked Out Of Heaven
Love Again

No Role Modelz

Reza

Have You Ever Seen The Rain
See You Again

Segredo

Para Casa

LUNA

Barco

Snooze

Gol Bolinha, Gol Quadrado 2
Casanova

Mée

Erro Gostoso

Ao Teu Ouvido

Europa

Na Escola

Numb

Amor Livre

Caladinho

Travis Scott feat. Playboi Carti
Dave & Central Cee

Bizarrap & Quevedo
Marshmello & Luisa Sonza

Flo Milli

SativaMusic, Morad & GIMS
Calema

Billie Eilish & Khalid

Matias Damasio

MC Cabelinho

Coldplay

Rosalia & Rauw Alejandro
Slow J feat. Gson

Sabrina Carpenter

Coldplay

Stephen Sanchez

Quevedo

The Weeknd feat. Daft Punk
Syro & Bispo

"The Goo Goo Dolls

Gunna

JC no beat, DJ F7 & MC Meno Dani feat. Silva MC
Arctic Monkeys

AgroPlay, Ana Castela & LUDMILLA
The Police

OneRepublic

Drake feat. WizKid & Kyla

The Weeknd

Mickael Carreira & Matias Damasio
BENNETT

Metro Boomin, The Weeknd & 21 Savage
Travis Scott

Bad Bunny

Gusttavo Lima & Ana Castela
Gama WNTD

YG Marley

Lauana Prado

Keane

Papillon

Olivia Rodrigo

Bad Bunny & Feid

Gson

Bruno Mars

Drake feat. Sexxy Red & SZA
SzA

Ivete Sangalo & LUDMILLA
Plutonio & Ajaxx feat. Chefin & Leviano
Slow J feat. Teresa Salgueiro
Benson Boone

Elton John & Dua Lipa
Plutonio, Mc Lele JP & Ajaxx
Deejay Telio & Yasmine
Isadora Pompeo

The Neighbourhood

Arctic Monkeys

Eminem

Plutonio

Radiohead

Ana Castela

MC Cabelinho, Ajaxx & Galdino
Tate McRae

Metro Boomin, Travis Scott & Young Thug
Kanye West

Anitta

Julinho KSD

Peggy Gou

Jung Kook

Imagine Dragons

Bruno Mars

Richie Campbell

J. Cole

Slow J

Creedence Clearwater Revival
Tyler, The Creator feat. Kali Uchis
KayBlack

Van Zee

Feid & ATL Jacob

Ivandro & Bispo

Mc Pedrinho & DJ 900

Soolking & Gazo

DAMA

Simone Mendes

Buba Espinho feat. Barbara Tinoco

Mizzy Miles feat. Deejay Telio, Teto & Gson
Os Quatro e Meia

Linkin Park

Filipe Ret

MickaelCarreira

SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
UNIVERSAL
THE ORCHARD
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
ONErpm
WARNER

SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
ALTAFONTE
WARNER
WARNER
ONErpm
DOMINO RECORDING
INDEPENDENTE
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL/SONY (67/33)
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
REGIMUSIC
WARNER
UNIVERSAL/SONY (67/33)
SONY MUSIC
THE ORCHARD
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
iGroove Music
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
PAPILLON
UNIVERSAL
THE ORCHARD
ALTAFONTE
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
ALTAFONTE
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
UNIVERSAL/WARNER (50/50)
SONY MUSIC
ALTAFONTE
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
DOMINO RECORDING
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
POPSTOCK
INDEPENDENTE
ONErpm

SONY MUSIC

SONY/UNIVERSAL/WARNER (33/33/33)

UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
POPSTOCK
INGROOVES
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
INGROOVES
UNIVERSAL
SONY MUSIC
UNIVERSAL
WARNER
SONY MUSIC
SONY MUSIC
WARNER
THE ORCHARD
REGIMUSIC




